# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cornell Research Foundation, Inc.	02/22/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dr. Eli Einbinder	
Street Address:	111 East 85th Street, Apt. 26D	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10028-0958	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5636651
Patent Number:	5794639

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)746-6662

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 607-257-1081

Email: jaf2013@med.cornell.edu

Correspondent Name: Cornell Research Foundation, Inc.

Address Line 1: 20 Thornwood Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 105

Address Line 4: Ithaca, NEW YORK 14850

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joan Falciano

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0753 \$80,00

500090807

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Cornell Research Foundation, Inc.

20 Thornwood Drive

Suite 105

Ithaca, NY 14850

State or County of Formation: New York

owner, by virtue of an assignment Recorded on August 19, 2003 at Reel 014402, Frame 0503 of the records of the US Patent and Trademark Office, of the entire interest in the following patents, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

RECORDED: 04/04/2006

Eli Einbinder

111 East 85<sup>th</sup> Street

Apt. 26D

New York, NY 10028-0958

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to the following US patents:

U.S. Patent No. **5,636,651**, issued June 10, 1997

U.S. Patent No. 5,794,639, issued August 18, 1998

and, in and to any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrances has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 22 nd day of february, 2006.

Brian J. Kelly, PhD

Vice President, Cornell Research Foundation, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0754